CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Small Trees:

Botanica Name

Acer Buergerianum

Acer Ginnala 'Flame'

Acer Pensylvanicum

Acer Tataricum 'Patdell’

Acer Truncatum 'Ruby Sunset'
Amelanchier Grandiflora 'Autumn Brilliance'
Carpinus Caroliniana

Chionanthus retusus

Chionanthus retusus 'Tokyo Tower'
Cornus Florida 'Comco’

Cornus Florida 'Cherokee Princess'
Cornus Flordia 'Prairie Pink'
Cornus Kousa 'Chinensis'

Cornus Kousa 'Satomi'

Cornus Kousa 'Summer Fun'
Cornus x Rutdan

Cornus x Rutgan

Cornus 'Eddie's White Wonder'
Halesia Carolina 'Wedding Bells'
Koelreuteria Paniculata 'Coral Sun'
Maackia Amurensis

Malus 'Adirondack’

Malus 'Centurion’

Malus 'Harvest Gold'

Malus 'Jarmin'

Malus 'Prairiefire’

Malus 'Robinson’

Malus 'Tschonoskii'

Oxydendrum Arboreum

Parrotia Persica 'JL Columnar'

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS - 2017

Approved Street Tree List - Appendix A

Common Name

Trident Maple

Flame Maple

Striped Maple

Pattern Perfect Tartarian Maple
Ruby Sunset Maple

Autumn Brilliance Serviceberry
American Hornbeam
Chinese Fringe Tree

Tokyo Tower Fringe Tree
Cherokee Brave Dogwood
Cherokee Princess Dogwood
Prairie Pink Dogwood
Chinese Kousa Dogwood
Satomi Dogwood

Summer Fun Dogwood
Celestial Dogwood

Stellar Pink Dogwood
Eddie's White Wonder Dogwood
Wedding Bells Silverbell
Coral Sun Goldenrain Tree
Amur Maple

Adirondack Crabapple
Centurion Crabapple
Harvest Gold Crabapple
Marilee Crabapple
Prairiefire Crabapple
Robinson Crabapple
Tschonoskii Crabapple
Sourwood

Persian Spire Parrotia

APPENDIX A - TRANSPORTATION

Mature Height
20'
20’
25'
25'
25'
20’
35’
20’
20'
25'
24'
20’
20'
20’
18'
20’
20'
25'
25'
20’
25'
18'
20'
20’
24'
20’
25'
28'
20'
25'

Mature

Spread
20'
20'
20'
20'
20'
15'
20'
20'
10'
22'
20'
20'
20'
20'
15'
20'
20'
20'
20'
20'
20'
10’
15'
15'
10'
20'
25'
14'
15'
10’

Minimum
Planter Width
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Min. Soil Volume in

Cubic Feet
500
500
500
500
500
300
500
500
150
600
500
500
500
500
300
500
500
500
500
500
500
150
300
300
150
500
750
250
300
150

Special Use
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
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CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Botanica Name

Parrotia Persica 'Ruby Vase'

Parrotia Persica 'Vanessa'

Prunus Cerassifera 'Cripoizam'
Prunus Cerassifera 'Krauter Vesuvius'
Prunus Cerassifera 'Thundercloud'
Prunus Sargentii 'Pink Flair'

Prunus Serrulata 'Amanogawa’
Prunus Serrulata 'Royal Burgundy'
Prunus Subhirtella 'Autumnalis Rosea'
Prunus 'First Blush'

Prunus 'Okame'

Prunus x Yedoensis 'Akebono’
Prunus Virginiana 'Canada Red'
Styrax Japonicus 'Snowcone'

Styrax Obassia

Syringa Reticulata 'lvory Silk'

Zelkova Serrata 'City Sprite'

Medium Trees:

Botanica Name

Acer Rubrum 'Autumn Flame'
Acer Platanoides 'Drummondii
Acer Platanoides 'Princeton Gold'
Acer Truncatum 'Crimson Sunset'
Acer Truncatum 'Warrenred'
Acer T. x Platanoides 'Urban Sunset
Aesculus x Carnea 'Briotii'
Carpinus Betulus 'Fastigiata’
Fagus Sylvatica 'Roseomarginata’
Gleditsia Triacanothus 'Imcole’
Halesia Carolina 'Rosy Ridge'

Common Name

Ruby Vase Parrotia

Vanessa Parrotia

Crimson Pointe Plum
Krauter Vesuvius Plum
Thundercloud Plum

Pink Flair Cherry
Amanogawa Cherry

Royal Burgundy Cherry
Autumn Flowering Cherry
First Blush Cherry

Okame Cherry

Akebono Cherry

Canada Red Improved Chokecherry
Snowcone Snowbell
Fragrant Snowbell

Ivory Silk Japanese Lilac Tree
City Sprite Zelkova

Common Name
Autumn Flame Red Maple
Silver Variegated Maple
Princeton Gold Maple
Crimson Sunset Maple
Pacific Sunset Maple
Urban Sunset Maple
Briotti Red Horsechestnut
Fastigiata Hornbeam
Tricolor Beech

Imperial Honeylocust
Rosy Ridge Silverbell

APPENDIX A - TRANSPORTATION

Mature Height
25!
28'
25!
20'
20'
25'
20'
20'
25!
25'
25!
25'
25!
25'
25!
20'
24'

Mature Height
35!
35'
35!
35'
30'
35'
30'
35'
30'
35'
30'

Mature

Spread
10'
14'
10'
15'
20'
15'

6
15'
22'
12'
20'
25'
20'
20'
20'
15'

Mature

Spread
35!
25'
30'
35'
25!
20'
35!
25'
20'
35'
20'
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Minimum
Planter Width
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
g
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5

Minimum
Planter Width
12'

12'

12'

g
g
12'

g
g
g
g
g

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
150
250
150
300
500
300
50
300
600
200
500
750
500
500
500
300
80

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
1500
750
1200
1200
750
500
1500
750
500
1500
500

Special Use
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines
Under Power Lines

Special Use
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CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Botanica Name

Koelreuteria Paniculata

Malus 'Dolgo'

Nyssa Sylvatica

Nyssa Sylvatica 'Gum Drop'

Parrotia Persica

Pistacia Chinensis

Prunus Serrulata 'Kwanzan'

Prunus x Yedoensis

Pyrus Calleryana 'Redspire’

Pyrus Calleryana 'Trinity'

Steartia Pseudocamellia

Tilia Americana x Euchlora 'Redmond'
Tilia Cordata 'De Groot'

Ulmus Propinqua 'Emerald Sunshine'

Large Trees:

Botanica Name

Acer x Freemanii 'Jeffersred'

Acer x Freemanii Celzam'

Acer x Freemanii 'Marmo'

Acer Platanoides 'Columnarbroad'
Acer Platanoides 'Crimson King'
Acer Platanoides 'Deborah’

Acer Platanoides 'Emerald Queen'
Acer Rubrum 'Brandywine'

Acer Rubrum 'October Glory'

Acer Rubrum 'Franksred'

Acer Saccharum 'Autumn Splendor’
Acer Saccharum 'Commemoration’

Common Name
Golden Rain Tree
Dolgo Crabapple
Black Tupelo

Gum Drop Black Tupelo
Persian Parrotia
Chinese Pistache
Kwanzan Cherry
Yoshino Cherry
Redspire Pear

Trinity Pear

Japanese Stewartia
Redmond Linden

De Groot Linden
Emerald Sunshine Elm

Common Name

Autumn Blaze Maple
Celebration Maple

Marmo Maple

Parkway Norway Maple
Crimson King Norway Maple
Deborah Norway Maple
Emerald Queen Norway Maple
Brandywine Red Maple
October Glory Red Maple

Red Sunset Red Maple
Autumn Splendor Sugar Maple
Commemoration Sugar Maple

APPENDIX A - TRANSPORTATION

Mature Height
30'
30'
35!
30'
30'
30'
30'
30'
35!
30'
30'
35'
30'
35'

Mature Height
50'
50'
55!
40'
40'
45'
50'
40'
40
45'
45'
50'

Mature

Spread
30'
25'
20'
20'
20'
30'
20'
30'
25!
25'
20'
25'
20'
25'

Mature

Spread
40'
35'
45'
25'
35!
40'
40'
30'
35!
35'
40'
35'

PUBLIC WORKS STANDARDS - 2017

Minimum
Planter Width
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
g
g
g
g

Minimum
Planter Width
12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

12'

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
1200
750
500
500
500
1200
500
1200
750
750
500
750
500
750

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
2000
1500
2500
750
1500
2000
2000
1200
1500
1500
2000
1500

Special Use

Limited
Limited

Special Use

Limited
Limited
Limited
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CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Botanica Name

Carpinus Betulus 'Emerald Avenue'
Cercidiphyllum Japonicum

Fagus Sylvatica 'Asplendifolia’
Fagus Sylvatica 'Riversii'

Ginkgo Biloba 'Autumn Gold'
Gleditsia Triacanthos 'Shadmaster’
Gleditsia Triacanthos 'Suncole’
Nyssa Sylvatica 'Wildfire'

Robinia Pseudoacacia 'Frisia’
Robinia Pseudoacacia 'Purple Robe'
Tilia Cordata 'Greenspire'

Tilia Cordata 'Harvest Gold'

Tilia Cordata 'Baileyi'

Ulmus 'Frontier’

Ulmus 'Homestead'

Ulmus 'Pioneer’

Ulmus Wilsoniana 'Prospector’
Zelkova Serrata 'Green Vase'
Zelkova Serrata 'Village Green'

Columnar Trees:

Botanica Name

Acer Tartaricum 'JFS-KW2'

Acer Saccharum 'Barrett Cole'
Acer Saccharum 'Reba’

Acer Rubrum 'Scarsen’

Acer Rubrum 'Red Rocket'

Acer Rubrum 'Bowhall’'

Acer Rubrum 'Armstrong'

Acer Platanoides 'Crimson Sentry'
Acer Platanoides 'Columnar’

Common Name

Emerald Avenue Hornbeam

Katsura

Fern Leaf Beech

Rivers Beech

Autumn Gold Ginkgo
Shadmaster Honeylocust
Suncole Honeylocust
Wildfire Black Tupelo
Frisia Black Locust
Purple Robe Black Locust
Greenspire Linden
Harvest Gold Linden
Shamrock Linden
Frontier EIm

Homestead Elm

Pioneer Elm

Prospector Elm

Green Vase Zelkova
Village Green Zelkova

Common Name

Rugged Charm Tartarian Maple

Apollo Sugar Maple
Belle Tower Sugar Maple

Scarlet Sentinel Red Maple

Red Rocket Red Maple
Bowhall Red Maple
Armstrong Red Maple

Crimson Sentry Norway Maple

Columnar Norway Maple

APPENDIX A - TRANSPORTATION

Mature Height
40'
40'
50'
50'
45'
45'
40
40'
40
50'
40'
40'
40'
40'
55!
50'
40'
45'
40'

Mature Height
28'
30'
45'
38'
38'
40'
45'
25'
35!

Mature

Spread
28'
28'
40'
40'
35!
35'
35!
25'
25!
35'
30'
30'
30'
30'
35!
50'
30'
30'
40'

Mature

Spread
15'
10'
18'
15'
15'
15'
15'
15'
15'
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Minimum
Planter Width
10'
10'
12'
12'
12'
12'
10'
10'
10'
12'
10'
10'
10'
10'
12'
12'
10'
10'
12'

Minimum
Planter Width
5
5
3
3
3
3
3
5
3

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
950
950
2000
2000
1500
1500
1500
750
750
1500
1200
1200
1200
1200
1500
3000
1200
1200
2000

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet
300
150
400
300
300
300
300
300
300

Special Use

Special Use
Under Power Lines

Limited
Limited
Limited
Limited
Under Power Lines
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CITY OF GIG HARBOR

Botanica Name

Carpinus Betulus 'Frans Fontaine'
Cercidiphyllum Japonicum 'Rotfuchs'
Fagus Sylvatica 'Dawyck Purple'
Fagus Sylvatica 'Fastigiata’

Fagus Sylvatica 'Red Obelisk'
Ginkgo Biloba 'Golden Colonade'
Ginkgo Biloba 'Princeton Sentry'
Gleditsia Triacanthos 'Draves’
Koelreuteria Paniculata 'Fastigiata’
Magnolia Grandiflora 'Edith Bogue'
Magnolia Grandiflora 'D.D. Blanchard'
Magnolia 'Galaxy'

Pyrus Calleryana 'Glens Form'
Pyrus Calleryana 'Capital’

Quercus Palustris 'Pringreen’
Quercus Robur 'Crimschmidt’
Quercus Robur 'Skinny Genes'
Quercus Robur 'Kindred Spirit'
Quercus Robur 'Fastigiata'

Tillia Cordata 'Corzam'

Zelkova Serrata 'Musashino'

Prohibited in Right-of-Way:

Alder

Ash

Aspen

Big Leaf Maple
Birch

Boxelder
Cottonwood
London Plane

Common Name

Frans Fontaine Hornbeam
Red Fox Katsura

Dawyck Purple Beech
Columnar Beech

Red Obelisk Beech

Golden Colonade Ginkgo
Princeton Sentry Ginkgo
Street Keeper Honeylocust
Columnar Goldenrain Tree

Edith Bogue Southern Magnolia
D.D. Blanchard Southern Magnolia

Galaxy Magnolia

Chanticleer Pear

Capital Pear

Green Pillar Pin Oak

Crimson Spire English Oak
Skinny Genes English Oak
Kindred Spirit English Oak
Columnar Englis Oak
Corinthian Linden
Musashino Columnar Zelkova

Mountain Ash
Mulberry
Poplar

Silver Maple
Sumac
Sycamore
Willow

APPENDIX A - TRANSPORTATION

Mature Height

35'
30'
40'
45'
35'
45'
40'
45'
25'
30'
35'
30'
40'
35'
50'
45'
45'
30'
45'
45'
45'

Mature
Spread

15'
16'
12'
15'
12'
25'
15'
20'
10'
15'
20'
15'
15'
12'
15'
15'
10'
6
15'
15'
15'
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Minimum
Planter Width

5
5
g’
g
g’
g
g’
g
5
g
g’
5
g’
5
g’
g
g’
5
g’
g

12

Min. Soil Volume in
Cubic Feet

300
350
200
300
200
750
300
500
150
300
500
300
300
200
300
300
150
50
300
300
300

Special Use

Under Power Lines

Limited
Limited
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